

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 10595/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-11-2018 in RP No. 151/2018 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

CO ORDINATOR IT @ SCHOOL PROJECT & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAINUDDEN K.M. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.66813/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.66814/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 29-04-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nachiketa Bajpeyi, Adv.
Ms. Divyangana Mallik, Adv.
Mr. Daneesh Shakti Vyas, Adv.
Mr. Raneev Dhiya, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate on Record is reported to have undergone a surgery yesterday, hence, on the request made before the Court, list on 8 July 2019.

(MANISH SETHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER