

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15975/2019

CO ORDINATOR IT @ SCHOOL PROJECT &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAINUDDEN K.M. &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 70594/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL  
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 16-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Jessica Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Durgesh Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Kumar Talesara, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps alongwith fresh particulars of respondent No.2 within two weeks, as last opportunity. If fresh steps are not taken with fresh particulars within two weeks, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders. If fresh steps are taken with fresh particulars within two weeks, be processed as per rules and the matter be listed before this Court again on 19.3.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE  
Registrar