

ITEM NO.1705

COURT NO.15

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 70594/2019, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 15975/2019

CO ORDINATOR IT @ SCHOOL PROJECT & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAINUDDEN K.M. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 70594/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 04-04-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Deepak Prakash, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar Talesara, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, matter adjourned for four
weeks.

(HARSHITA UPPAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PREETHI T.C.)
BRANCH OFFICER