

ITEM NO.1705

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15975/2019
CO ORDINATOR IT @ SCHOOL PROJECT & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAINUDDEN K.M. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(IA No. 125945/2022 - APPLICATION UNDER ORDER V RULE 20 CPC FOR
EFFECTING SERVICE THROUGH PUBLICATION
IA No. 125948/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL
IA No. 70594/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 18-10-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Deepak Prakash, AOR
Mr. Yogamaya M.G., Adv.
Mr. John Thomas A., Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar Talesara, AOR
Mr. Manoharan V.V., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per the office report learned counsel for the petitioner has filed an application seeking publication of notice in English newspaper "The Statesman" and "The Hindu" & in vernacular language "Ananda Bazar Patrika" & "Sangbad Pratidin" for service on respondent No.2, along with application seeking condonation of delay.

Delay condoned.

Let the notice be issued to petitioner for publication as prayed for and proof of publication be filed within four weeks thereafter.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER