

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15975/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-11-2018 in RP No. 151/2018 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

CO ORDINATOR IT @ SCHOOL PROJECT & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAINUDDEN K.M. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 70594/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 22-07-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Deepak Prakash, AOR  
Mr. Sriram P., Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Somany, Adv.  
Mr. Pawan Kr. Dabas, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Singh Bisht, Adv.  
Mr. Raneev Dahiya, Adv.  
Mr. Nachiketa Vajpayee, Adv.  
Ms. Divyangna Malik, Adv.  
Ms. Vishnu Priya, Adv.  
Ms. Merlyn J. Rachel, Adv.  
Mr. Vardaan Kapoor, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Lakhera, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Suresh, Adv.  
Ms. Manshi Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.V. Manohar, Adv.  
Dr. Nityanand Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Raghvendra Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Mudit Talesara, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Kumar Talesara, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

According to learned counsel for the petitioners, as the respondents did not appear before the Lok Adalat, apparently the matter has been closed and now needs to be decided by this Court.

We do not find any such Office Report to the aforesaid effect. Let the report be submitted by the Office with regard to the outcome of the Lok Adalat within two weeks.

List the matter after two weeks.

(RADHA SHARMA)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)